












IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the 
dates set out below. 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

By: 

Elliot Fung, 
Vice President, Ontario Health (West)

And by: 

ST. THOMAS- ELGIN GENERAL HOSPITAL 

By: 

C74(/4rf ,GA Cb::Jt 12-< 

Cathy Crane, 
Chair 

Date 

Date 

. 

I 
Date 

I sign as a representative of the Hospital, not in my personal capacity, and I 
represent that I have authority to bind the Hospital. 

And by: 

Robert Biron, 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

I sign as a representative of the Hospital, not in my personal capacity, and I 
represent that I have authority to bind the Hospital. 

HSAA Amending Agreement -Amendments, Extending Term and Schedules to June 30, 2020 
Page 7 

Zeynep Danis,

VP Finance & Corporate Services

Ontario Health West Region

May 18, 2020

May 18, 2020

































































Hospital Service Accountability Agreement for 2018-20 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement made effective as of 
1st day of April 2018 

ST. THOMAS-ELGIN GENERAL HOSPITAL 

By: 

Cathy Crane 

Chair 
Date 

I sign as a representative of the Hospital, not in my personal capacity, and I represent 
that I have authority to bind the Hospital. 

And By: 

Robert Biron 

CEO 
Date 

I sign as a representative of the Hospital, not in my personal capacity, and I represent 
that I have authority to bind the Hospital. 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

By: 

Zeynep Danis,                                                          
VP Finance & Corporate Services                
Ontario Health West Region

And By: 

Elliot Fung, 
Vice President, Ontario Health (West) 

Date 

Date 

32 




